
2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships

Date: 15th- 19th March 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, March 18 2023 6:00:27pm
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Event 105: Southcott Cup Final
16 Laps 4000m - Result

1. South Australia 3:56.986
26 Leo ZIMMERMAN (SA) 101 123 634 67
18 Oliver BLEDDYN (SA) 100 850 005 75

102 Wil HOLMES (SA) 101 330 088 08
23 Zachary MARRIAGE (SA) 101 006 316 22
24 Angus MILLER (SA) 100 850 001 71

Half Lap
Lap 1 21.352 21.352 (1)
Lap 2 14.133 35.485 (1)
Lap 3 14.120 49.606 (1)
Lap 4 14.121 1:03.728 (1)
Lap 5 14.291 1:18.019 (1)
Lap 6 14.327 1:32.346 (1)
Lap 7 14.118 1:46.465 (1)
Lap 8 14.412 2:00.877 (1)
Lap 9 14.252 2:15.130 (1)

Lap 10 14.213 2:29.343 (1)
Lap 11 14.376 2:43.720 (1)
Lap 12 14.659 2:58.379 (1)
Lap 13 14.762 3:13.142 (1)
Lap 14 28.903 3:42.046 (1)
Lap 15 14.940 3:56.986 (1)

2. Western Australia 4:00.085 +3.099
37 Kye BONSER (WA) 100 151 456 23
39 John CARTER (WA) 101 150 120 72
40 Conor LEAHY (WA) 100 553 473 72

118 Jack DOHLER (WA) 101 287 510 13
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.469 21.469 (2)
Lap 2 14.885 36.354 (2)
Lap 3 13.972 50.327 (2)
Lap 4 14.125 1:04.453 (2)
Lap 5 14.280 1:18.733 (2)
Lap 6 14.393 1:33.127 (2)
Lap 7 14.691 1:47.818 (2)
Lap 8 14.766 2:02.584 (2)
Lap 9 14.392 2:16.977 (2)

Lap 10 14.664 2:31.641 (2)
Lap 11 14.285 2:45.926 (2)
Lap 12 14.645 3:00.572 (2)
Lap 13 14.931 3:15.504 (2)
Lap 14 29.744 3:45.248 (2)
Lap 15 14.837 4:00.085 (2)


